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Certified Appalachian Hardwoods Legal & Sustainable

APPALACHIAN EXPORTERS
Below is the list of AHMI Export Members (companies that export lumber). Information includes the company name,
location, telephone, contact, email, website, and certification scheme.

Abenaki Timber Corp., PO Box 699; 16 Church Street; Kingston, NH 03848; Tel: 603-642-3304; Greg Devine: grd-
atc@abenakitimber.com, Nils Dickmann, Eric Porter, Bruce Horner; www.abenakitimber.com; AHVS, ATFS, FSC,
PEFC, SFI

AD Hardwoods, 179 Gasoline Alley, Ste 207; Mooresville, NC 28117; Tel: 704-360-2038; Claire Xiao,
clairexiao@adhardwoods.com; Anton Yang, antonyang@adhardwoods.com; www.adhardwoods.com

AFP Logs and Lumber, 276 Mudlick Road; Buckhannon, WV 26201; Tel: 304-472-2996; Nick Boyles:
nboyles@afpcopr.com, Mark Carroll: 304-472-2996; www.afpcorp.com; AHVS, PEFC

Allegheny Wood Products, Inc., PO Box 867; Petersburg, WV 26847; Tel: 304-257-1082; Dean Alanko, VP Sales:
dalanko@alleghenywood.com 304-257-9919, Damon Yan (China): 86-156-9213-7150, Paul Gilbert: 304-582-1378,
David Olah (Mexico): 540-208-7905; www.alleghenywood.com; AHVS, CALS, FSC

American Hardwood Industries, PO Box 1528; Waynesboro, VA 22980; Tel: 540-946-9150; John O’Dea:
johnodea@ahiwood.com; www.ahiwood.com; AHVS, FSC

Associated Hardwoods, Inc., PO Box 491; Granite Falls, NC 28630; Tel: 828-396-3321; Rick Jordan, Brian Moore, Matt
Upton, Jay Osmer; office@associatedhardwoods.com; www.associatedhardwoods.com; AHVS, FSC, SFI

ATI International, LLC, 6522 Monet Drive; Roanoke, VA 24018; Tel: 540-725-3519; Paul Zheng: paul@atiwood.com, Jia
Zheng: jia@atiwood.com; www.atiwood.com; AHVS, CALS

Baillie Lumber Co., 4002 Legion Drive; Hamburg, NY 14075; Tel: 716-649-2850; Tony Cimorelli: acimorelli@baillie.com;
www.baillie.com; AHVS, FSC

Beard Hardwoods, 2801 Thurston Avenue; PO Box 16767; Greensboro, NC 27406; Tel: 336-378-1265; Derick Shular,
Walt Lancaster, John Beard: jbeard@beardhardwoods.com; www.beardhardwoods.com; AHVS

Bennett Logging & Lumber, Inc.,6800 Rich Patch Road; Covington, VA 24426; Tel: 540-862-7621; Brittany Seldomridge:
brittanymays.bll@gmail.com; AHVS

Blue Ridge Lumber Co., PO Box 89; Fishersville, VA 22939; Tel: 540-885-5055; Tom Sheets:
tsheets@blueridgelumber.net, Joe Naylor: 540-292-6097, Andy Watt: 914-456-3609, Stephen Markum: 540-997-5993;
www.blueridgelumber.net; AHVS, CALS

Boss Lumber, Inc., 47 Poplar Knob Road; Galax, VA 24333; Tel: 276-238-3346; Jose Miguel Jimenez:
jmjimenez.calderon@tamalsa.com, Ignacio Jimenez, Nancy Christman; www.bosslumber.com; AHVS, CALS, FSC

BPM Lumber, LLC, 24 Seeley Road; London, KY 40741; Tel: 606-877-1228; Tony Love: 606-401-1046,
tlove@bpmlumber.com, www.bpmlumber.com; AHVS, CALS, FSC

Brenneman Lumber Co., 51 Parrott Street; Mt Vernon, OH 43050; Tel: 740-397-0573; Mark Bennett:
mark@brennemanlumber.com; www.brennemanlumber.com; AHVS

Bryant Church Hardwoods, Inc., 683 Buck Road; Wilkesboro, NC 28697; Tel: 800-973-3380; contact@bchi.com; Mason
Church: mchurch@bchi.com; www.bchi.com; AHVS

Charles F. Shiels & Co.,1301 West 8th Street; Cincinnati, OH 45203; Tel: 513-241-0239; Marc F. Shiels:
1buck@shielslumber.com; www.shielslumber.com; AHVS, FSC

Church & Church Lumber Co. LLC, PO Box 619; Millers Creek, NC 28651; Tel: 336-973-5700; Sebastian Church:
office@churchandchurchlumber.com 336-467-5019; www.northcarolinalumber.com; AHVS

C/K International, LLC, 3604 Shannon Road, Suite 300; Durham, NC 27707; Tel: 919-956-7781; Melanie Sievers:
msievers@mail.ckinter.com; www.ckinter.com; AHVS, FSC

CLC Hardwoods, 507 W. 5th North Street; Summerville, SC 29483; Tel: 843-871-1430; Victor Barringer, Bert Gary:
bgary@clchardwoods.com; www.clchardwoods.com; AHVS

Clinch River Hardwoods, PO Box 1853; Morristown, TN 37816; Tel: 423-586-3536; Edgar Gray: oneputt@charter.net;
AHVS

Collins Kane Hardwood, PO Box 807; Kane, PA 16735-0807; Tel: 540-430-1809; Paul Eastman:
peastman@collinsco.com; AHVS, FSC

Cummings Lumber Co., Inc., PO Box 6; 21756 Route 14 North; Troy, PA 16947; Tel: 570-297-4771; Scott Cummings:
scott@clc1.com, Norm Steffy: norms@clc1.com; www.clc1.com; AHVS

Difficult Creek Lumber, 9025 James D Hagood Hwy; Scottsburg, VA  24589; Tel: 434-454-6555; Blake Tucker:
difficultcreeklumber@gmail.com; AHVS

East Ohio Lumber Co., Inc., PO Box 126; Salineville, OH 43945-0126; Tel: 330-679-2394; George Bach Jr. (ext. 112),
george@eastohiolumber.com, Travis Bach (ext. 114), travis@eastohiolumber.com, Donna Smalley (ext. 111);
www.eastohiolumber.com; AHVS
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East Tennessee Wood Prod., PO Box 487; Seymour, TN 37865; Tel: 865-977-7069; etnwood@gmail.com; Mark Dixon,

Randy Dixon; AHVS

Fitzpatrick & Weller, Inc., PO Box 490; 12 Mill Street; Ellicottville, NY 14731; Tel: 716-699-2393; Greg Fitzpatrick, Joe
Snyder, Camron Zerbian: sales@fitzweller.com; www.fitzweller.com; AHVS, FSC

Flowers Timber Company, Inc. 140 Greenfield Cemetery Road; Seven Springs, NC 28578; Tel: 919-288-1770; Jeremy
Flowers: jeremy@flowerstimber.com, Diana Blanco: diana@flowerstimber.com, Katia Shearod:
katia@flowerstimber.com, Claudia Ambriz: claudia@flowerstimber.com; www.flowerstimber.com; AHVS

Gilkey Lumber Co., Inc., 2250 US Hwy. 221-North; Rutherfordton, NC 28139; Tel: 828-286-9069; Mike Parton:
mikeparton@gilkeylumber.com, Brian Edwards: brianedwards@gilkeylumber.com; www.gilkeylumber.com; AHVS,
CALS

Gutchess Lumber Co., 890 McLean Road; Cortland, NY 13045; Tel: 607-753-3393; Brian Conklin, Sales Manager:
bpconklin@gutchess.com; www.gutchess.com; AHVS, FSC

Harold White Lumber, Inc., 2920 Flemingsburg Road; Morehead, KY 40351; Tel: 606-784-7573; Ray White, CEO:
rwhite@haroldwhitelumber.com  606-462-0318; Lacan Havens, Export Logistics: lhavens@haroldwhitelumber.com;
www.haroldwhitelumber.com; AHVS, CALS; NHLA Sustainable Certificate

Hermitage Hardwood Lumber Sales, 105 Ridgedale Drive; Cookeville, TN 38501; Tel: 931-526-6832; Lawson Maury:
lawson@hermitagehardwood.com, Adam Moran: adam@hermitagehardwood.com, Parker Boles:
parker@hermitagehardwood.com, Wesley Boles: wesley@hermitagehardwood.com; www.hermitagehardwood.com;
AHVS, CALS

JL Gardner Hardwoods, 1199 Muse Field Road; Rocky Mount, VA 24151; Tel: 540-420-2133; James Leeland Gardner, Jr.:
leeland@jlgardner.org; www.jlgardner.org; AHVS, CALS

Jim C. Hamer Co., 901 12th Street; Kenova, WV 25530; Tel: 304-453-6381; Steve Hamer: shamer@jimchamer.com, Jack
Hatfield: jhatfield@jimchamer.com; www.jimchamer.com; AHVS

Kepley-Frank Hardwoods, 975 Conrad Hill Mine Road; Lexington, NC 27292; Tel. 336-746-5419; Jim Kepley:
jkepley@kepleyfrank.com, Bart Jenkins; www.kepleyfrank.com; AHVS

Lawrence Lumber Co., 3530 Cansler Circle; Maiden, NC 28650; Tel: 828-428-5601; Steve Leonard:
sgleonard@bellsouth.net, Joe Gori: gmgori86@gmail.com; www.lawrencelumber.com; AHVS

Lewis Lumber and Milling, Inc., (TN Branch) 146 Reliance Road; Dickson, TN 37055; (PA Branch) 16289 Rt. 322; Clarion,
PA 16214; Tel: 615-560-0324; Mike Lewis: mlewis@lewismilling.com; www.lewismilling.com; AHVS, AHVL,

Mayfield Lumber Company, PO Box 848; McMinnville, TN 37111; Tel: 931-668-3252; Jake Mayfield:
jake@mayfieldlumber.com, David Mayfield: david@mayfieldlumber.com; www.mayfieldlumber.com; AHVS

Meadow River Hardwood Lumber Co., LLC, 305 Snake Island Road; Rainelle, WV 25962; Tel: 304-438-8060;
info@mrhlc.com; Andy Watt (Asian Market): awatt@jandjlogandlumber.com 914-456-3609; Bob Cafiero (Domestic &
Europe): rcafiero456@gmail.com 914-456-3607; www.mrhlc.com; AHVS, CALS, NHLA

Meridien Hardwoods of PA, Inc., 2495 Old Pittsfield Road; Pittsfield, PA 16340; Tel: 814-563-4614; Brandon Ferman:
brandonferman@hotmail.com; www.meridienpa.com; AHVS

Merrick Hardwoods, Inc., PO Box 991; Burnside, KY 42519; Tel: 606-561-4146; George Crawford:
gcrawford@merrickgroup.com, Troy Jamieson: tjamieson@merrickgroup.com, Steve Merrick:
smerrick@merrickgroup.com, Cameron Merrick: cmerrick@merrickgroup.com; www.merrickhardwoods.com; AHVS,
FSC, SFI

Middle Tennessee Lumber Co., PO Box 427; Burns, TN 37029; Tel: 615-740-5100; Bill Joyce:
bjoyce@middletennlumber.com; www.middletennlumber.com; AHVS

Neff Lumber Mills, Inc., PO Box 457; Broadway, VA 22815; Tel: 540-896-7031; Marijo Wood: neflum@aol.com;
www.nefflumber.com; AHVS

New River Hardwoods, Inc., 4343 Highway 91; Mountain City, TN 37683; Tel: 423-727-4019; Steve Staryak: 828-999-
0198 or sstaryak@newriverhardwoods.com, Mark Pierce: 336-858-2707 or mpierce@newriverhardwoods.com;
info@newriverhardwoods.com; www.newriverhardwoods.com; AHVS

Northern Neck Lumber Co., Inc., PO Box 395; Warsaw, VA 22572; Tel: 804-333-4041; Kennon Morris:
nnlumber@verizon.net; AHVS

NWH, 1753 Porter Road; Currie, NC 28435; Tel: 910-283-9960; Todd Walker: todd.walker@nwhardwoods.com, 913-894-
9790; www.northwesthardwoods.com; AHVS, FSC, PEFC

Oaks Unlimited, Inc., 3530 Jonathan Creek Road; Waynesville, NC 28785; Tel: 828-926-1621; Joe Pryor, Mark Taylor:
mail@oaksunlimited.com; www.oaksunlimited.com; AHVS

Parton Lumber Co., 251 Parton Road; Rutherfordton, NC 28139; Tel: 828-287-9669; Jimmy Clay: jc3@partonlumber.com,
828-289-4736; Kim Clayton; www.partonlumber.com; AHVS
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Penn-Sylvan International, Inc., 43647 Fairview Road; Spartansburg, PA 16434; Tel: 814- 654-7111;

export.lumber@penn-sylvan.com; Bonnie: pennsylvanchina@163.com, Alex: alextungtang@gmail.com; AHVS

Prime Lumber Company, 7600 East U.S. Hwy. 64; Thomasville, NC 27360; Tel: 336-475-8700; Jeffrey Neidert:
jneidert@primelumber.com, Bill Graban, Matt Neidert; www.primelumber.com; AHVS, CALS, FSC

RAM Forest Products, Inc., 1716 Honeoye Road; Shinglehouse, PA 16748; Tel: 814-697-7185; Michael Tarbell:
mtarbell@ramforestproducts.com; AHVS, NHLA KD

Robert S. Coleman Lumber Co., Inc., 7019 Everona Road; Culpeper, VA 22701; Tel: 540-854-4628; Jamie Coleman:
jamie.coleman@hotmail.com, Melissa Coleman: melissa@rscolemanlumber.com; www. rscolemanlumber.com; AHVS

Robinson Lumber Co., 4000 Tchoupitoulas Street; New Orleans, LA 70115; Tel: 504-896-6114; Garner Robinson:
garner@roblumco.com; AHVS

Ron Jones Hardwood Sales, Inc., 192 Howard Street; Franklin, PA 16323; Tel: 814-438-7622; Steve Jones:
steve@ronjoneshardwood.com, Nate Jones: nate@ronjoneshardwood.com; www.ronjoneshardwood.com; AHVS, CALS

Roy Anderson Lumber Co., PO Box 275; Tompkinsville, KY 42167; Tel: 270-487-6590; Ling Walker: 606-346-4442,
lwalker@ralumber.com, Anthony Hammond: ahammond@ralumber.com, Lowery Anderson: landerson@ralumber.com,
Rusty Hawkins; www.ralumber.com; AHVS

Sirianni Hardwoods, Inc., 912 Addison Road; Painted Post, NY 14870; Tel: 607-962-4688;
sales@siriannihardwoods.com; Tom Armentano, Andy Dickinson, Jim Sirianni; AHVS

Sisler Lumber Co., 105 Cut Off Road; Keyser, WV 26726; Tel: 304-788-7590; Eddie Sisler: sisler@sislerlumber.com 301-
501-2778; www.sislerlumber.com; AHVS

Smith Mountain Land & Lumber, 2868 Crab Orchard Rd., Huddleston, VA 24104. Tel: (540) 297-1205; Monty Burnette,
Mack Burnette, Matthew Burnette. E mail: burnettema@earthlink.net; Web: www.smithmtnlandandlumberinc.com

Sonoking Corporation, PO Box 1055; Amherst, NH 03031; Tel: 603-886-4600; Alex Chiang, Mick Chiang:
info@sonoking.com; www.sonoking.com, AHVS

Summit Forest Products, 5999 South Park Avenue, PMB 269, Hamburg, NY 14075; Tel: (716) 204-9407 Fax: (716) 204-
9415; Matt Bubar: info@summit-forest.com; www.summit-forest.com;  AHVS

T&S Hardwoods, 293 Harrisburg Road SW; Milledgeville, GA 31061; Tel: 478-454-3400 or 478-453-3492;
tshardwoods@windstream.net; Larry Thompson: 478-456-9465, Nathan Thompson: lnthompson326@gmail.com 478-
363-1172, Ken Hardy: 706-373-3553, Chris Colwell: 478-414-6207; www.tshardwoods.com; AHVS

Thompson Forest Products, 24-B Battleground Court; Greensboro, NC 27408; Tel: 336-373-1117; Bob Thompson:
bob@thompsonforestproducts.com; info@thompsonforestproducts.com; www.thompsonforestproducts.com; AHVS

Tioga Hardwoods, Inc., 12685 State Route 38; Berkshire, NY 13736; Tel: 607-657-8686; Scott Snyder, Chad Cotterill:
exportsales@tiogahardwoods.com; www.tiogahardwoods.com; AHVS

Tucker Timber Products, Inc., 200 Spaulding Avenue; PO Box 630; Keysville, VA  23947; Tel: 434-736-0804, Fax: 434-
736-0921; Seth Tucker: seth@tuckertimberproducts.com. AHVS

Turman Lumber Co., Inc., 555 Expansion Drive; Hillsville, VA 24343; Tel: 276-730-0412; Ryan Turman:
ryan@theturmangroup.com; www.theturmangroup.com; AHVS

Tuscarora Hardwoods, Inc., PO Box 64; Elliottsburg, PA 17024; Tel: 717-582-4122; Jason Twigg:
sales@tuscarorahardwoods.com; www.tuscarorahardwoods.com; AHVS

W.M. Cramer Lumber Co., P.O. Box 2888; Hickory, NC 28603; Tel: 828-397-7481; Rick Burnett or Torrey Clark: 706-736-
2622, rburnett@cramerlumber.com, wmc@cramerlumber.com; www.cramerlumber.com; AHVS

Wagner Lumber Co., 4060 Gaskill Road; Owego, NY 13827; Tel: 607-687-5362; Steve Houseknecht:
shousehnecht@aol.com, Phillip Houseknecht: phillip@wagnerhardwoods.com; www.wagnerlumber.com; AHVS

Y&Y Hardwoods, LLC, 702 Carolina Avenue; Thomasville, NC 27360; Tel: 336-476-6104; Doug Younts:
doug@yyhardwoods.com, Bill Phillips: bill@yyhardwoods.com, Chad Beck: chad@yyhardwoods.com; AHVS, FSC

Yoder Lumber Co., Inc., 4515 Township Road 367; Millersburg, OH 44654; Tel: 330-893-3121; Paul Dow: 330-893-3121
ext. 109, pauld@yoderlumber.com, Lei Zhao: 86-139171758857322, zhao@yoderlumber.com; www.yoderlumber.com;
AHVS, FSC
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